Level Measuring and Monitoring
LS-10K
Plastic Float Switch for
Vertical Mounting
Description:
The LS-10K series of level switches operates according to the
principle of a float with magnetic transmission. The switch con-
sists of a sliding tube with embedded reed contacts, one or

0
2
Ordering codes (general):
Ordering number: LS-10K. 1.  1.  1001. 1G12. 1.  [S].[S]... 0
Plastic Float Switch for
Vertical Mounting
Material sliding tube and
process connection:
1 = PVC
2 = PP
3 = PVDF
9 = others
Sliding tube diameter:
1 = 12 mm
2 = 16 mm
3 = 20 mm
9 = others
Process connection:
1001 to 4999 = as per table „Process connection“
Float type:
[x]G12 = as per table „A“ for sliding tube diameter 12 mm
[x]G16 = as per table „B“ for sliding tube diameter 16 mm
[x]G20 = as per table „C“ for sliding tube diameter 20 mm
9G[x][x] = others
Electrical connection:
1 = 1 m PVC-grey cable
2 = 1 m PVC-blue cable
3 = 1 m PUR cable
4 = polypropylene junction box 80x 82x 55mm
5 = polyester junction box 80x 75x 55mm
9 = others
Contact function for increasing level:
S = NO-contact
O = NC-contact
U = change-over-contact
Example [O][S]: 2 contacts in engaging sequence from sealing edge screw joint
Contact No. 1 = NC-contact [O], Contact No. 2 = NO-contact [S]
Special versions:
0 = none
1 = contact type for PLC
9 = please specify in detailed text
Ordering codes (Process connection):
Ordering number: x  y    y    y
Process connection
1 = male thread (Installation upwards)
2 = tank joint (Installation downwards)
3 = flange connection DIN
4 = flange connection ANSI
x  = 1:  Male thread 1  0  0  1
001 = G 3/8“
002 = G 1/2“
003 = G 1“
999 = other
x = 2: Tank joint 2  0  0  1
001 = G 1 1/2“
002 = G 2“
999 = other
x = 3: Flange connection DIN 3  0  0  1
Nominal diameter:
001 = DN50
002 = DN65
003 = DN80
004 = DN100
005 = DN125
999 = other
x = 4: Flange connection ANSI 4  0  0  1
Nominal diameter:
001 = 2“
002 = 2.5“
003 = 3“
004 = 3.5“
005 = 4“
006 = 4.5“
007 = 5“
999 = other
Other specifications:
• Sliding tube length: L = xxxx mm
• Position of 1st switching point: L1 = xxxx mm
• Position of x switching point: Lx = xxxx mm
(all length specifications are measured from
the sealing edge of relevant connection joint)
• Medium
• Medium density
• Operating pressure
• Operating temperature
• Special issues
Example: Type: LS-10K. 1. 2. 2002. 1G16. 5. [S].[U]. 0
L = 1000 mm, L1 = 150 mm, L2 =  950 mm,
medium water, density 1kg/l, pressure 0 bar, temp. +40°C
Float switch for vertical mounting with sliding tube (Ø 16 mm)
and float (type: 1G16) made of PVC,
process connection: tank joint G 2“ made of PVC,
electrical connection: polyester junction box 80x75x55 mm,
number of contacts: two, (1st contact = NO-contact and
2nd contact = change-over-contact), sliding tube length
measured from sealing edge screw joint = 1000 mm,
1. switching point 150 mm from top, NO-contact,
2. switching point 950 mm from top, change-over-contact,
no special issues
Schleusenstraße 3 · 27568 Bremerhaven ·  +49 471 98 24 -151 ·  +49 471 98 24 -152 · E-Mail: info@profimess.de
N
2
0
1
4
/
0
2
F 97
Switchpoint dimensions:
1 contact